Government of Markinur
Office Station District Manipur
Litan Police Station District Manipur

Office of the S.P. Ukhral Dis.

Receipt No. 542

Date 23-2-25

Memo No. 73 /LTN-PS/2025

Dated 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2025

To,

The Superintendent of Police, Ukhrul District, Manipur.

Subject:-

Submission of O.E in connection with FIR No. 3(2)2025 LTN-PS

U/S 18(b) ND & PS Act.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith submission of the above cited subject for favour of your kind perusal and taking further necessary action please.

Encl: As above

<u>Dated/Litan-PS</u> The 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2025

Yours Faithfully

Officer in Charge
Litan Police Station
Ukhrul District Station
Litan Police Station
Ukhrul District, Manipul

Dealer



1. DISTRICT: Ukhrul FIR No. 3(2)2025

P.S. Litan

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 21/02/2025 at 3:30 pm

2.		Sections	
Sl. No.	Acts		
1.	NDPS Act	18(b)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday Date from: 21/02/2025

Date to: 21/02/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 10:00 am

Time to: 03:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 21/02/2025

Time: 3:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 10/LTN-PS Date & Time: 21/02/2025 at 3:30 pm

4. Type of information: Suo-motu

5. Place of occurrence: TM. Kasom hill range

(a) Direction and distance from PS:

11 km North East Beat No. Nil

(b) Address: TM. Kasom hill range, Ukhrul District, Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Inspt. L.L. Tezii, OC/LTN-PS

(b) Father's name: (L) Louni

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01-03-1979

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A (g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(g) ID Details	(Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Pa	ID No.
Sl. No.	ID Type	KLG0361865
1.	Voter ID	REGUSTISTE

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

(i) Addres	ss:	Address
1	Address Type Present address Permanent address	Tungjoy, Senapati, Manipur Tungjoy, Senapati, Manipur

(j) Phone number: 9862211526

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

7. Deta	ils of known / suspected /	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
Sl. No.	Name	Allas	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
1.	e A	1 11	plainant / informant: I	Nil

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Nil

Particulars of properties of interest:

9. Partic	ulars of properties of inte	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type		
1.				

Total value of property (In Rs./-)

10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

10. Inquest Report / U.D. case N	o., If any.  UIDB No.	
Sl. No.		
1.		

## 11. First Information contents:

On 21/02/2025 from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., a combined team comprising of Ukhrul District Police, District Forest Department, Ukhrul, 6<sup>th</sup> MR Ukhrul, B-Coy 57 Bn BSF, Litan Post, 40<sup>th</sup> Bn Assam Rifle, Shokvao Post and SDC/Executive Magistrate, DHQ/Ukhrul led by SDPO/Ukhrul, conducted poppy destruction drive at TM. Kasom hill range, Ukhrul District, Latitude-24.9500320°N and Longitude-94.256959°E. About 35(thirty five) acres of poppy plantation was destroyed with an estimated value of RS. 3,15,00,000/- (three crore fifteen lakhs only) approximately. While destructing poppy plantation, no one was found in the poppy field. Seized some suspected poppy pods from the field for adducing evidence.

Hence, a regular case on suo-motu under FIR No. 3(2)2025 LTN - PS U/S 18(b) ND & PS Act, has been registered for investigation.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): No. **085978** 

ASI. RS. Aaron

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: L.L. Tezii

Rank: Insp

No: Nil

0

Officer in charge
Litan Police Station
Ukhrul District, Manipul

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 22/02/2025 at 09:00 am.



On 21/02/2025 from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., a combined team comprising of Ukhrul District Police, District Forest Department, Ukhrul, 6<sup>th</sup> MR Ukhrul, B-Coy 57 Bn BSF, Litan Post, 40<sup>th</sup> Bn Assam Rifle, Shokvao Post and SDC/Executive Magistrate, DHQ/Ukhrul led by SDPO/Ukhrul, conducted poppy destruction drive at TM. Kasom hill range, Ukhrul District, Latitude-24.9500320°N and Longitude-94.256959°E. About 35(thirty five) acres of poppy plantation was destroyed with an estimated value of RS. 3,15,00,000/- (three crore fifteen lakhs only) approximately. While destructing poppy plantation, no one was found in the poppy field. Seized some suspected poppy pods from the field for adducing evidence.

Hence, a regular case on suo-motu under FIR No. 3(2)2025 LTN - PS U/S 18(b) ND & PS Act, has been registered for investigation.

OC/LTN-PS

Officer in charge

Citan Police Station

Litan Police, Manipul

Ukhrul District,